Maine law.
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876 PAYMENT OF CERTAIN DAMAGES CAUSED BY WILD ANIMALS 

CHAP. 91 RESOLVES, 1945 

Resolved: That the expenditure of such funds shall be under the con
trol and supervision of the highway commission. 

Effective July 21, 1945 

Chapter 91 

RESOL VE, Providing for the Payment of Certain Damages Caused by 
Protected Wild Animals. 

Damages caused by deer and moose to automobiles and crops; provided 
for. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum of 
$5,384.04 from the funds of department of inland fisheries and game to be 
paid to certain persons, as a full and final settlement for their claims 
against the state for damages to their cars, trucks and crops according to 
the following list: 

C. H. Anderson of Monmouth, for damage to bean crop by deer ., 
Charles J. Arduini of Allentown, Pennsylvania, for damage to car 

by deer .............. ' .................................. . 
John A. Babb of Dixfield, for damage to car by deer ........ . 
Leo Bishop of Island Falls, fQr damage to car by deer ......... . 
Winfield E. Blaisdell of South Berwick, for damage to car by deer 
William Bolduc of Lewiston, for damage to car by deer ........ . 
F. H. Botting of Smyrna Mills, for damage to truck by deer ... , 
F. H. Botting of Smyrna Mills, for damage to car by deer ... . 
Ella B. Boyd of Winn, for damage to car by deer ........... . 
Abe Braveman of Bangor, for damage to car by deer ......... . 
Sereno T. Brown of Boothbay Harbor, for damage to car by deer 
Emilie~ N. Carignan of Rangeley, for damage to car by deer .. 
Scott Carter of Waldoboro, for damage to car by deer .. ~ .... .. 
Mrs: Olive Clark of Bangor, for damage to house by deer ... . 
Samuel Clark, Jr. of Oakland, for damage to car by deer ..... . 
Rudolf Colby of Sanford, for damage to car by deer ....... . 
F. Gilbert Congdon of Portland, for damage to truck by moose 
Clyde Curtis of Richmond, for damage to car by moose ..... . 
'Harry W. Dorr of Brewer, for damage to car by deer ..... . 
Harold R. Do"; of Brooksville, for damage to truck by deer .. 
Laurence Dresser of Portland, for damage to car by deer ... . 
W. W. Emery of Patten, for damage to truck by deer ..... . 
Dr. Andrew Fortine of Madison, for damage to car by deer .. 
Odelas Foster of Bingham, for damage to car by deer ..... . 

$ 50.00 

50 .00 
43.70 

94.50 

33·35 
16.05 
40.00 
16.50 

200.00 
69.0 5 
50.00 
85.25 

,100.00 
16.50 

205.65 
12·75 

375.00 

148.41 

73.10 

42. 15 
151.25 
50.00 
50 .00-
59.2 5 
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Nelson E. Fuller of Jay, for damage to truck by deer ......... . 
George F. Giddings of Augusta, for damage to car by deer .. 
Nelson A. Goodwin of Augusta, for damage to car by deer ... . 
Norman Graham of Waterville, for damage to car by deer ... . 
Thompson Guernsey of Dover-Foxcroft,' for damage to car by 

deer ................................................... . 
Clyde M. Harriman of Belfast, for damage to car by moose ... . 
Elmer H. Heald, Jr. of Gardiner, for damage to car by deer .. 
Frank A. Hunt of Bethel. for damage to car by deer ....... . 

. John G. Johnson of Augusta, for damage to car by deer 
Frank T. Kelly of Waterville, for damage to car by deer .... 
Donald L. Kimball of Scarborough, for damage to car by deer 
Harry King of Bethel, for damage to car by deer .......... . 
Albert Larcombe of Rockland, for damage to car by deer ... . 
Sylle LeClair of, Bethel, for damage to car by deer ......... . 
H. M. Lewis of Bangor, for damage to car by moose ....... . 
Samuel Look of Jonesboro, for damage to car by deer ....... . 
Howard MacFarlane of Augusta, for damage to car by moose .. 
Milford Marks of Orland, for damage to car by deer ....... . 
Fay F. Mattatall of Ellsworth, for damage to car by deer ... . 
Earl C. McGraw of Hampden, for damage to car by deer ..... . 
Rodney A. McGregor of .Augusta, for damage to car by moose 
Chauncy Monroe of Milo, for damage to car by deer .......... . 
Maynard Nickerson of Ri~lonville, for damage to car by deer 
Howard L. Norwood of Monmouth, for damage to car by deer 
Rev. C. D. Nutter of Millinocket, for damage to car by deer 
Raymond M. O'Donnell of Bangor, for damage to car by deer 
Thomas P. Packard of Houlton, for damage to car by deer 
Thomas P. Packard of Houlton, for damage to car by deer 
Charles A. Perro of Old Town, for damage to car by deer 
Seavey A. Piper of Troy, for damage to car by deer ....... . 
William Plummer of Thorndike, for damage to car by deer .. 
Ann A. Ridyard of Worcester, Massachusetts, for damage to car 

by deer ................................................ . 
Arnold Robinson of Wells Village, Glastonbury, Connecticut, for 

damage to car by deer ................................. . 
Jesse C. Sanborn of Bridgton, for damage to car by deer ... . 
John Sharp of Old Town, for damage to car by deer ....... . 
Guy William Sheaff of Palermo, Maine, for d.amage to car by 

deer ....................................... , ............ . 
Mrs. Mattie Simmons of Friendship, for damage to car by deer 
Stinson Canning Company of Prospect Harbor, for damage to 

car by deer ............................................ . 

$ 60.25 
30.00 

67·54 
25.50 

214.59 
35.19 
66.00 

33.00 
12.00 
50 .00 

55.25 
80.88 
50.00 

37.00 

259.16 
21.70 

50.00 

40 .50 

50 .00 

30.80 

155.50 

52.55 
72.75 
50 .00 

63.28 
85.96 

57.20 

7·95 
29·55 
55·95 
70 .15 

140.00 

145.00 

52.02 
25.00 

33·35 



878 IN FAVOR OF FOX & GINN, INC. 

CHAP. 94 RESOLVES, 1945 

Leon C. Tarbell of Merrill, for damage to car by deer . . . . . . . . .. $191.00 
Donald H. Tate of Ellsworth Falls, for damage to car by deer 61.51 
Alphonse Thibodeau of Rumford, for damage to car by deer .. 38.35 
Rose Vall ani of Milo, for damage to car by deer............ 40.25 
Fred U. Waltz of Rockland, for damage to car by deer...... 159.00 
Bernard W. Watts of Oakland, for damage to car by deer. .. . 48.10 
Melbourne Wilson of Guilford, for damage to car by deer . ..... 21.00 
Ellery D. Witham of Embden, !or damage to car by deer 197.00 

Effective July 21, 1945 

Chapter 92 

RESOL VE, in Favor of Catherine A. Nason, of Round Pond. 

Catherine A. Nason; reimbursed. Resolved: That there be, and hereby 
is, appropriated in favor of Catherine A. Nason, of Round Pond, the sum 
of $100 to reimburse her for funeral expenses of her deceased husband, 
Charles Nason, veteran of world war I; said sum to be paid from the gen
eral fund of the state. 

Effective July 21, 1945 

Chapter 93 

RESOLVE, to Reimburse Wallagrass Plantation for Support of the 
Family of Edward Berube~ 

Wallagrass plantation; reimbursed. Resolved: That the state con
troller be, and hereby is, authorized to charge off from the books of the 
state the sum of $1,122.27, now charged to Wallagrass plantation for sup

. port of the family of Edward Berube. 

Effective July 21, 1945 

Chapter 94 

RESOLVE, in Favor of Fox & Ginn, Inc. 

Fox & Ginn, Inc.; reimbursed. Resolved: That the sum of $253 be, 
and hereby is, appropriated from the general highway fund to be paid to 
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